

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2799/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in CRLOP No. 8203/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GANESAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHESHAMMAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim bail and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post the matter for final disposal after eight weeks.

(Madhu Bala)  
Sr.P.A.

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master